

City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 24-5868, Agenda Item #: 26.

10/10/2024

Posting Language

Approve a resolution directing the City Manager to identify and define leadership roles and responsibilities, as well as work with co-partners, to implement the Austin/Travis County Food Plan (Plan) including funding now and in the next fiscal year, and identify and prioritize Plan strategies to address racial inequities, displacement, food insecurity, food workers, and emergency preparedness.

Sponsors

Sponsor: Council Member Vanessa Fuentes, Co-Sponsor: Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison, Cosponsor: Council Member Alison Alter, Co-sponsor: Council Member José Velásquez, Co-sponsor: Council Member Zohaib "Zo" Qadri